B) Interest charge on fair valuation of intangible assets: Under Ind AS, intangibles are recorded at fair value, on the fair valuation
present value interest component has been charged to profit and loss account. This has resulted in decrease in equity.

March 31, 2016 April  1, 2015

Equity as reported under previous GAAP* 6,643,935,660   8,696,504,189

Amortization of intangible assets A 123,721   ‐

Interest charge on fair valuation of intangible assets B (501,443)   ‐

Others including taxes (6,835)   ‐

6,643,551,103   8,696,504,189

As  at
NotesParticulars

Equity as per IND AS

Year ended

March 31, 2016

Net loss  under Previous  GAAP (1,852,410,299)

Amortization of intangible assets A 123,721

Interest charge on fair valuation of intangible assets B (501,443)

(1,852,788,021)   Total  comprehensive income for the year under Ind AS

Particulars Notes

Note 5 Property, plant and equipment

Gross carrying value

As at 01 April 2015 ‐   1,370,351,808   171,125,997   5,140,857   1,546,618,662

Additions 106,676,202   1,370,205,674   51,749,392   31,445,131   1,560,076,399

Disposals/ Adjustments ‐   (4,013,055)   ‐   ‐   (4,013,055)

Translation adjustment 1,454,259   157,267,449   (60,355,472)   736,945   99,103,181

As at 31 March 2016 108,130,461   2,893,811,876   162,519,917   37,322,933   3,201,785,187

Additions 116,320,799   166,980,620   81,058,373   34,231,196   398,590,988

Disposals/ Adjustments ‐   (1,712,277)   ‐   ‐   (1,712,277)

Translation adjustment (6,122,124)   (61,298,588)   (6,088,377)   (1,917,710)   (75,426,799)

As at 31 March 2017 218,329,136   2,997,781,631   237,489,913   69,636,419   3,523,237,099

Accumulated depreciation

As at 01 April 2015 ‐   875,285,323   69,617,464   5,140,857   950,043,644

Charge for the year 16,835,401   343,896,221   5,554,439   2,693,827   368,979,888

Disposals/Adjustment ‐   (4,013,055)   ‐   (4,013,055)

Translation adjustment 229,508   42,413,250   4,104,358   344,994   47,092,110

As at 31 March 2016 17,064,909   1,257,581,739   79,276,261   8,179,678   1,362,102,587

Charge for the year 39,439,854   474,916,973   19,942,064   9,922,600   544,221,491

Disposals/Adjustment ‐   (11,604,955)   ‐   ‐   (11,604,955)

Translation adjustment (1,662,322)   (35,010,920)   (2,279,607)   (500,210)   (39,453,059)

As at 31 March 2017 54,842,441   1,685,882,837   96,938,718   17,602,068   1,855,266,064

Net carrying value

As at 01 April 2015 ‐   495,066,485   101,508,533   ‐   596,575,018

As at 31 March 2016 91,065,552   1,636,230,137   83,243,656   29,143,255   1,839,682,600

As at 31 March 2017 163,486,695   1,311,898,794   140,551,195   52,034,351   1,667,971,035

Plant and equipment includes electrical installations, computers and computer software.

Capital work‐in‐progress

As at April 1, 2015 295,379

As at March 31, 2016 70,044,738

As at March 31, 2017 1,610,049

6. Goodwill and other intangible assets

Gross carrying value

As at 01 April 2015 ‐   1,126,356,705

Additions during the year 189,159,806   ‐

Disposals during the year ‐   ‐

Translation adjustment 2,578,713   67,541,751